

Schoharie County Community Mental Health Clinic 113 Park Place P.O. Box 160 Schoharie, New York 12157

Sarah Nies, LMHC	Telephone: 518/295-8336
Director of Community Services	Fax: 518/295-8724

The Schoharie County Office of Community Services is accepting Requests for Proposals (RFP) for Opioid Settlement Funding. Up to \$148,000 will be awarded to community-based organizations, non-for-profit agencies, and businesses to help address overdoses and substance-use disorders in the community. Sarah Nies, Director of Community Services, said "she is excited to see what solutions can be found within the community around the opioid crisis in Schoharie County. This is an opportunity for the community to come together and come up with solutions for its residents." Nies added that this crisis impacts all of us. "Recovery is more than abstinence and symptom reduction," she said. "We need to be about people, place, and purpose in recovery."

Justin Hamm, Executive Director at Schoharie County Council on Alcoholism and Substance Abuse (SCCASA), also emphasized his support. "In order for Schoharie County to continue to combat the opioid crisis there needs to be a continued collaborative approach between prevention education, treatment, and recovery services. These dollars will help us fill in the gaps in services along the continuum of care," Hamm said.

The RFP is now open and is due no later than 5pm EST May 5, 2023. Evaluation of proposals will be conducted by 05/18/23. Bidders will be notified if additional information or discussions is needed. The decision for selecting the winning bidder(s) is anticipated to be made by 05/26/2023. Notification to bidders who were not selected will be completed by 05/26/2023. Once selected, the proposals of the winning bidders will then be presented to the Schoharie County Board of Supervisors for contracts. Applicants will be asked to target at least 1 of the approved uses from the "Schedule C Approved Uses" document that can be found on the county website along with the RFP. Additionally, work for the award must be completed in Schoharie County.

https://www4.schohariecounty-ny.gov/PdfFiles/CommServices/CoOpRFP.pdf